## 502634992 01/14/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMATO J. GIACCIA	09/24/2012
JENNIFER R. COCHRAN	08/07/2012
MIHALIS KARIOLIS	08/07/2012
ERINN BRUNO RANKIN	04/01/2013
DOUGLAS JONES	03/02/2013
KATHERINE FUH	03/29/2013
YU MIAO	09/24/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1705 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13950111

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (650)327-3231

 Phone:
 6503273400

 Email:
 zizzo@bozpat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STAN-626CON PATENT

502634992 REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA J. SHERWOOD	
Signature:	/Pamela J. Sherwood, Reg. No. 36,677/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page1.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page2.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page3.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page4.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page5.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page6.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page7.tif source=\$08-216_\$STAN-626_\$Copy_\$Exe_Assign#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0599

Atty Docket No. STAN-626

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Giaccia, Amato J., Rankin, Erinn Bruno, Cochran, Jennifer R., Jones, Douglas, Kariolis, Mihalis, Fuh, Katherine and Miao, Yu (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, Waltham, Massachusetts, Stanford, California, Cambridge, Massechusetts, Stanford, California, Palo Alto, California and Sunnyvale, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# "Inhibition of AXL Signaling in Anti-Metastatic Therapy"

<u>X</u>	filed on July 20, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/554,954.
*******	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-1106 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date <u>09/24/12</u>	Name of Inventor	Charles J. Ciaccia, Amato J.
Date	Name of Inventor	Rankin, Erinn Bruno

PATENT Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0600** 

	ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICATION		
			Atty Docke	et No. STAN-626
Date 5/7/12	Name of Inventor	Jennifer R. Corki		
Date	Name of Inventor	Jones, Douglas		
Date 8/7/12	Name of Inventor	Kariolis, Mihalis		
Date	Name of Inventor	Fuh, Katherine	-	
Date	Name of Inventor	Miao, Yu		
Hereby accepted on behalf of the a				
Signature	-	IZ .l · IZ		•
May 17, 2013  Date		Katharine Ku  Name (print)		
Director of Technology Lice		•	e de la companya de l	

Page 2 of 2



Atty Docket No. STAN-626

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Giaccia, Amato J., Rankin, Erinn Bruno, Cochran, Jennifer R., Jones, Douglas, Kariolis, Mihalis, Fuh, Katherine and Miao, Yu (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, Waltham, Massachusetts, Stanford, California, Cambridge, Massechusetts, Stanford, California, Palo Alto, California and Sunnyvale, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Inhibition of AXL Signaling in Anti-Metastatic Therapy"

<u>x</u>	filed on July 20, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/554.95	<u>4</u> .
	for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-1106 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or roissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assigners hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor		
		Giaccia, Amato J.	
Date 04/01/2013	Name of Inventor	Rankin, Erinn Brunc	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			
		Atty Docket No. STAN	1-626
		7-2-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	
Date Name of Invento	Cochran, Jennifer R.		
Date 3/2/13 Name of Inventor	Jones, Douglas		
Date Name of Invento	orKariolis, Mihalis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date Name of Inventor	or Fuh, Katherine		
Date Name of Inventor	or Miao, Yu		
Hereby accepted on behalf of the assignee			
Kaharine Ku	appea		
Signature			
May 17, 2013	Katharine Ku		
Date	Name (print)		
Director of Technology Licensing, Stanfor			
Title and Company	•	Daga	2 of 2

Atty Docket No. STAN-626

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Giaccia, Amato J., Rankin, Erinn Bruno, Cochran, Jennifer R., Jones, Douglas, Kariolis, Mihalis, Fuh, Katherine and Miao, Yu (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, Waltham, Massachusetts, Stanford, California, Cambridge, Massechusetts, Stanford, California, Palo Alto, California and Sunnyvale, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Inhibition of AXL Signaling in Anti-Metastatic Therapy"

<u>X</u>	filed on July 20, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/554,954</u> .
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-1106 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assigners hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor
	Giaccia, Amato J.
Date	Name of Inventor
	Rankin, Erinn Bruno

Page 1 of 2

	ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICATION	Atty Docket No. STAN-626
Date	Name of Inventor	Cochran, Jennifer R.	
Date	Name of Inventor	Jones, Douglas	and the second or the second of the second o
Date	Name of Inventor	Kariolis, Mihalis	nag silisansis Gildessen eritara eritara eritaria (h. 186
Date 3/29/13	Name of Inventor	Fuh, Katherine	austra automorphisma Austra de Stationnelle
Date	Name of Inventor	Miao, Yu	eaccoping meanties conscorrent black makingt
Hereby accepted on behalf of t	he assignee		
Signature			
May 17, 2013		Katharine Ku	isio oma dada and company and and company and and company and comp
Date		Name (print)	
Director of Technology	Licensing, Stanfor	d University	
Ticle and Company			Page 2 o

Atty Docket No. STAN-626

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Giaccia, Amato J., Rankin, Erinn Bruno, Cochran, Jennifer R., Jones, Douglas, Kariolis, Mihalis, Fuh, Katherine and Miao, Yu (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Stanford, California, Waltham, Massachusetts, Stanford, California, Cambridge, Massechusetts, Stanford, California, Palo Alto, California and Sunnyvale, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Inhibition of AXL Signaling in Anti-Metastatic Therapy"

<u>X</u>	filed on July 20, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/554,954</u> .
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-1106 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date _			Name of Inventor				_	
				Giaccia,	Amato J.			
					4			
			$(\mathcal{A}^{k} + k)^{k} = (\varphi_{k} - \varphi_{k})^{k} = \frac{1}{2} e^{-kk}$					
*	1.0							
Date		<u> </u>	Name of Inventor			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	
				Rankin,	Erinn Bruno			
				·	-		, .	

Page 1 of 2

	ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICATION		
			Atty Docket	No. STAN-626
Date	Name of Inventor	Cochran, Jennifer R.		
Date	Name of Inventor	Jones, Douglas		
Date	Name of Inventor	Kariolis, Mihalis		
Date	Name of Inventor	Fuh, Katherine	www.moneco	
Date 9/24/2012	Name of Inventor	Miao, Yu		
Hereby accepted on behalf of the			NAME OF THE OWNER	
Kaharin	e lu	3	and the state of t	
Signature				
May 17, 2013		Katharine Ku		
Date		Name (print)		
Director of Technology Lice	ensing, Stanford	University		
Title and Company				Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0607

**RECORDED: 01/14/2014**